contributions from News Agencies based on their advertisement income, and contributions from 
other institutions/individuals, etc. 

(b) The fund shall be administered by the Committee in accordance with its decisions. The 
Government's contribution shall ensure that a minimum amount of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees thirty-
five lakhs only) is maintained in the fund to fulfil the objectives of this Scheme. The fund will be 
provided/operated under the Development Budget of the Directorate of Information and Public 
Relations, Government of Meghalaya. 

(c) Payments shall be disbursed based on recommendations made by the committee, contingent upon